
Project Types

•Local Roads, Boardwalks

•ATV Roads

•Community Connection and Economic  Development   

Roads

•Regional Ports and

•Local Small Boat Harbors

•Barge Landings

Nunam Iqua Boardwalk Project (Photo)

Total Project Cost ~ $1 million

Partner – State of Alaska

Completed Construction 2010



Transportation Advisory Committee (TAC)







Toksook Bay power plant operator.

Kwigillingok



Completed Projects 
As of February 2011

• Invested over $100M in basic transportation 

infrastructure Statewide since FY2005.

• Road Improvement Projects:

– 33 Road Projects Completed

• Waterfront Projects:

– 42 Waterfront Development Projects Completed

• Road and Waterfront Projects

– 82 Road and Waterfront Development Projects in Planning, 

Design and or Construction Phase Completed

• 150 Active Projects 

• 39 Projects Funded in FY2010 



FY 11 Waterfront Development Project Selections - House/Senate 

District/Community/Project

Denali Commission 

Funding Amount House Representative Senator

House District 1, Senate District A

Ketchikan - Bar Harbor Drive Down Ramp  - New Start 100,000$                                     Kyle Johansen Bert Stedman

House District 2, Senate District A

Wrangell - City Dock Rehabilitation - Construction 762,000$                                     Peggy Wilson Bert Stedman

House District 5, Senate District C

Kake - Boat Launch Replacement - New Start 120,000$                                     Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Tenakee Springs - Dock Improvements - Design 160,000$                                     Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Hoonah -  Upland Construction Work (Boat Haulout) - Construction 657,000$                                     Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Hydaburg - Small Boat Harbor - Construction 1,000,000$                                 Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

House District 6, Senate District C

Holy Cross - Preliminary Engineering 120,000$                                     Dick Alan Albert Kookesh

House District 35, Senate District R

Homer - Harbor Improvements - Design/New Start 440,000$                                     Paul Seaton Gary Stevens

Seward - Boat Harbor - New Start/Design 80,000$                                        Paul Seaton Gary Stevens

House District 36, Senate District R

Igiugig - Barge Landing - Final Design/Construction 502,044$                                     Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

Illiamna - Dock Rehabilitation - Final Design/Construction 608,000$                                     Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

Kokhanok- Barge Landing - Final Design/Construction 326,384$                                     Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

Kodiak Island Borough -Anton Larson Dock Improvements - Design 80,000$                                        Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

Ouzinkie - Dock Replacement - Construction 1,000,000$                                 Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

House District 37, Senate District S

Unalaska - Distressed Vessel Moorage - Preliminary Engineering 200,000$                                     Bryce Edgmon Lyman Hoffman

False Pass - Harbor Utility Project - Construction 996,461$                                     Bryce Edgmon Lyman Hoffman

Akutan - City Dock Improvements - Design 48,000$                                        Bryce Edgmon Lyman Hoffman

Togiak - Transit Facility Improvements - Final Design/Construction 40,000$                                        Bryce Edgmon Lyman Hoffman

House District 38, Senate District S

Bethel - City Dock East Wing Wall - Design 200,000$                                     Bob Herron Lyman Hoffman

House Districts 38 & 36, Senate Districts S & C

Mooring Points -Phase III - Design/Construction 1,680,000$                                 Bob Herron, Alan Austerman Lyman Hoffman, Albert Kookesh

House Districts 40,6, & 39, Senate Districts T & C

Mooring Points - Phase IV-Design/Construction 3,920,000$                                 Joule Reggie, Dick Alan, Neil Foster Donny Olson, Albert Kookesh

Nome - Port and Harbor Improvements - Construction 666,508$                                     Neil Foster Donny Olson

Saint Michael - Barge Landing/Port - New Start 120,000$                                     Neil Foster Donny Olson

Kotzebue - Swan Lake Improvements - Construction 800,000$                                     Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Statewide Barge Landing Site Investigations 200,000$                                     Neil Foster, Bob Herron, Bryce Edgmon Donny Olson, Lyman Hoffman

Total FY11 Waterfront Development Projects 14,826,397$                              



FY 11 Road Project Selections - House/Senate District/Community/Project

Denali Commission 

Funding Amount House Representative Senator

House District 2, Senate District A

Petersburg - Birch Street - Construction 375,495$                                    Peggy Wilson Bert Stedman

Petersburg - Sing Lee Alley Reconstruction - Design 63,679$                                       Peggy Wilson Bert Stedman

Wrangell - Wood Street - Design/Construction 1,000,000$                                Peggy Wilson Bert Stedman

House District 5, Senate District C

Cordova - Dust Abatement - Phase III 137,400$                                    Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Craig  - Community Streets Paving - Construction 1,000,000$                                Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Haines - Third Avenue Street -  Construction 900,000$                                    Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Hydaburg - Saltry Point Road - Construction 991,444$                                    Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

Metlakatla - Walden Point Road Connector Road- Construction 695,093$                                    Bill Thomas Albert Kookesh

House District 6, Senate District C

Birch Creek Feasibility Study 272,910$                                    Dick Alan Albert Kookesh

Hughes - Moose Loop/Blueberry Road - Construction 716,000$                                    Dick Alan Albert Kookesh

Huslia - Road - Construction 750,000$                                    Dick Alan Albert Kookesh

Northway Housing Road - Design 181,940$                                    Dick Alan Albert Kookesh

House District 36, Senate District R

Igiugig - Float Plane Lake Road - Construction 917,612$                                    Alan Austerman Gary Stevens

House District 37, Senate District S

Chignik Lake - Culvert Replacement - Construction 175,000$                                    Bryce Edgmon Lyman Hoffman

House District 38, Senate District S

Chefornak -  Boardwalk Reconstruction 1,000,000$                                Bob Herron Lyman Hoffman

Kwigillingok -ATV Trail - Design/Construction 113,712$                                    Bob Herron Lyman Hoffman

Toksook Bay - Community Roads - Construction 1,000,000$                                Bob Herron Lyman Hoffman

House Districts 39, Senate District T

Gambell - Evacuation Road - Construction 850,000$                                    Neil Foster Donny Olson

Hooper Bay - Design and Construction 134,647$                                    Neil Foster Donny Olson

Pitkas Point - Main Street Improvements -  Preliminary Design 85,343$                                       Neil Foster Donny Olson

House Districts 40, Senate District T

Buckland -  River Bridge Design 68,227$                                       Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Buckland -  Uptown Road Construction 554,000$                                    Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Point Lay - Subdivision Roads - Preliminary Design 478,400$                                    Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Selawik - Barge Landing Road and Boardwalk Improvements - Design 116,487$                                    Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Wainwright - Access Road - Construction 656,035$                                    Joule Reggie Donny Olson

Total FY11 Road Projects 13,233,424$                             



Transportation Program 

Policy Issues

• DOT-OIG Report - http://www.oig.dot.gov/library-item/5502

– FHWA Oversight

• Reauthorization
– SAFETEA-LU/Highway Bill

– FY11 Continuing Resolution

• Non – Federal Match Requirements

– Road Projects – FHWA- 9.03%

– Waterfront Development Projects – FTA- 20%

• FY12?


